surpassed for some time and,
- The base line of $10/person/year as the minimum income received annually for our subscriptions
(i.e. any 1 year subs in this analysis of $15 would provide an extra $5 allowance per person.
- I have also not included income received from interest earned from our TD or interest bearing
accounts which for reference was $593.11 over the 14-15’ financial year.

Therefore our cashflow currently

Transaction In Out % of
expenditure

Subs
(based on 150 subscriptions)

1500
(min. $10 /person
/annum)

Insurance  245 16%

US affiliation fixed  470 (includes $20 bank fee
for int’l transfer)

31%

US affiliation variable ($US  152 10%

converstion)

Masonry contribution to
Kingdom

 75 5%

Subtotal 1500 942 63%

NZ Post account  170 11%

Total annual cash flow 1500 1112 74%

Surplus/Deficit 388  26%

With the addition of an accounting package the effect on any surplus is shown below and is based
upon details available at the time - so is a rough order of costs.  On a formal submission or quote for
our group we would likely experience adjustments to this pricing.

Scenario Package Annual
cost

Resulting effect to $388
Surplus

1 MYOB - Essentials ($276 p.a. - 15% NFP 234.6 153.4 90%

2 MYOB - Account Right (if only 1 subscription is required) 293.25 94.75 94%

3 MYOB - Account Right (if 1 subscription required per branch
for 5 branches)

1466.25 -1078.25 172%

4 Xero - Starter ($300 p.a. - 25%nfp disc. + 15% GST) 258.75 129.25 91%

5 Xero - Standard ($300 p.a. - 25%nfp disc. + 15% GST) 517.5 -129.5 109%

Items 3 is not a viable option though there are likely better options available to us,
Item 5 indicates a short or medium term (approx. 3-5 year) need to consider increasing the subs
levels – however the actual need to do this would not be urgent as we may be able to start with the
starter option to stage our involvement and that of the branches.

The committee will look over this information.  This is not a high priority to figure out what to do
immediately.  Trent will come back to the committee about which pack to get quotes.  Motion for
Trent to contact MYOB and Xero to get a quote on the packages.  Dillon seconds.  All agree.